SANITATION FEES

Claremont Sewer and Sanitation Fee Schedule
Effective July 1, 2025

ATTACHMENT

Description Unit Current Fee | Updated Fee Notes
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
35-Gallon
Curbside Per month $ 28.70 | $ 29.56
Curbside with discount* Per month $ 2299 | $ 23.67
Off-Street Per month $ 59.79 | $ 61.58
Off-Street with discount* Per month $ 5405 | $ 55.67
Off-Street with discount &
disability Per month $ 2735 | $ 28.17
64-Gallon
Curbside Per month $ 3430 | $ 35.32
Curbside with discount* Per month $ 2744 | $ 28.26
Off-street Per month $ 65.39 | $ 67.35
Off-street with discount* Per month $ 5853 | $ 60.28
Off-Street with discount &
disability Per month $ 3183 | % 32.78
96-Gallon
Curbside Per month $ 4375 | $ 45.06
Curbside with discount* Per month $ 35.00 | $ 36.05
Off-street Per month $ 7484 | $ 77.08
Off-street with discount* Per month $ 66.09 | $ 68.07
Off-Street with discount &
disability Per month $ 39.39 | $ 40.57
(2) 96-Gallon
Curbside Per month $ 63.49 | $ 65.39
Curbside with discount* Per month $ 50.79 | $ 52.31
Off-street Per month $ 9458 | $ 97.41

(3) 96-Gallon



jcostanza
Typewritten Text
ATTACHMENT


Description Unit Current Fee | Updated Fee Notes
Curbside** Per month $ 84.07 | $ 86.59
(4) 96-Gallon
3 containers |  Permonth [$ 104.65 | $ 107.78 |
Additional 96-Gallon
Curbside (over 4 containers) Each, per month | $ 2057 | $ 21.18
* Discount based on refuse container size
Valet Service
First three Containers Per month $ 31.09( $ 32.02
Additional containers Each/Per month | $ 439 [ $ 4.52
Discount & Disability - First 3
containers Per month $ 439 | $ 4.52
Discount & Disability -
Additional Containers Each/Per month | $ 439 [ $ 4.52
Residential Unscheduled Service / Special Pickup
3 containers $ 2950 | $ 30.38
Additional containers Each $ 1473 | $ 15.17
Customer Request -- Change
Out / Service Charge Each service $ 1473 | $ 15.17
Temporary Automated Refuse Containers
2 months maximum, plus the one-time service
Monthly Fee $ 26.57 | $ 27.36 |fee
One time fee $ 1473 | $ 15.17
Steam Clean Automated Container
Per container $ 1473 | $ 15.17
To pick up & return container
after cleaning $ 29.50 | $ 30.38
Additional Organics & Recycling Containers
One 96-gallon organics container provided at
no additional cost, each additional container
Additional Organics Container Each, per month | $ 599 | $ 6.16 [charged at the approved rate.




Description

Unit

Current Fee

Updated Fee

Notes

One 96-gallon recycle container provided at no
additional cost, each additional container

Additional Recycle Container Each, per month | $ 599 | $ 6.16 [charged at the approved rate.

Organics Countertop Pail Each $ 545 | % 5.61

MULTI-FAMILY SERVICE

Refuse Service

Per unit / Per
Automated Containers month $ 26.70 | $ 27.50
Per unit / Per

Bin month $ 26.70 | $ 27.50

Off Street Service

3 containers Per month $ 31.09 | $ 32.02

Additional containers Per month $ 439 | $ 4.52

Bin Per month $ 19.24 | $ 19.81

Multi-Family Unscheduled Service / Special Pickups

Bin Per month $ 36.89 | $ 37.99

Bin on Saturday Per month $ 4429 | $ 45.61

Automated Container Per month $ 29.50 | $ 30.38

Additional Organics & Recycling Containers
One 96-gallon organics container provided at
no additional cost for every two units. (For
example, one 96-gallon container is provided at
no additional cost for properties with two units.
Two 96-gallon containers are provided at no
cost for properties with 3-4 units, etc.)
Additional containers are charged at the

Additional Organics Container Each, per month | $ 599 | $ 6.16 |approved rate.




Description Unit Current Fee | Updated Fee Notes

One 96-gallon recycle container provided at no
additional cost for every two units. (For
example, one 96-gallon container is provided at
no additional cost for properties with two units.
Two 96-gallon containers are provided at no
cost for properties with 3-4 units, etc.)
Additional containers are charged at the

Additional Recycle Container Each, per month | $ 599 | $ 6.16 |approved rate.

COMMERCIAL SERVICE

1 Bin

Pickup - 1x Per month $ 177.01 | $ 182.32

Pickup - 2x Per month $ 352.48 | $ 363.05

Pickup - 3x Per month $ 530.30 | $ 546.20

Pickup - 4x Per month $ 705.78 | $ 726.95

Pickup - 5x Per month $ 881.27 | $ 907.70

Pickup - 6x Per month $ 1,092.29 | $ 1,125.05

2 Bins

Pickup - 1x Per month $ 354.06 | $ 364.68

Pickup - 2x Per month $ 704.97 | $ 726.11

Pickup - 3x Per month $ 1,060.67 | $ 1,092.49

Pickup - 4x Per month $ 1,411.61 | $ 1,453.95

Pickup - 5x Per month $ 1,762.56 | $ 1,815.43

Pickup - 6x Per month $ 2,18464 | $ 2,250.17

3 Bins

Pickup - 1x Per month $ 531.08 | $ 547.01

Pickup - 2x Per month $ 1,057.48 | $ 1,089.20

Pickup - 3x Per month $ 1,591.02 | $ 1,638.75

Pickup - 4x Per month $ 211743 | $ 2,180.95

Pickup - 5x Per month $ 2,643.85 [ $ 2,723.16

Pickup - 6x Per month $ 3,276.97 | $ 3,375.27

4 Bins

Pickup - 1x Permonth [$ 708.13 [ $ 729.37 |




Description Unit Current Fee | Updated Fee Notes
Pickup - 2x Per month $ 1,409.96 | $ 1,452.25
Pickup - 3x Per month $ 2,121.35 | $ 2,184.99
Pickup - 4x Per month $ 2,823.24 | $ 2,907.93
Pickup - 5x Per month $ 3,525.16 | $ 3,630.91
Pickup - 6x Per month $ 436931 |% 4,500.38
5 Bins
Pickup - 1x Per month $ 885.18 $ 911.73
Pickup - 2x Per month $ 1,762.45 | $ 1,815.32
Pickup - 3x Per month $ 2,651.70 | $ 2,731.25
Pickup - 4x Per month $ 3,529.05 | $ 3,634.92
Pickup - 5x Per month $ 4,406.44 | $ 4,538.63
Pickup - 6x Per month $ 5,461.63 | $ 5,625.47
6 Bins
Pickup - 1x Per month $ 1,062.20 | $ 1,094.06
Pickup - 2x Per month $ 2,114.95 | $ 2,178.39
Pickup - 3x Per month $ 3,182.05|$% 3,277.51
Pickup - 4x Per month $ 423486 | $ 4,361.90
Pickup - 5x Per month $ 528774 | % 5,446.37
Pickup - 6x Per month $ 6,553.96 | $ 6,750.57
7 Bins
Pickup - 1x Per month $ 1,239.25 | $ 1,276.42
Pickup - 2x Per month $ 2,467.45 | $ 2,541.47
Pickup - 3x Per month $ 3,712.38 | $ 3,823.75
Pickup - 4x Per month $ 494068 | $ 5,088.90
Pickup - 5x Per month $ 6,169.03 | $ 6,354.10
Pickup - 6x Per month $ 7,646.29 | $ 7,875.67
Minimum Charge per Business
for Shared Commercial Bins Per Month $ 12.38 | $ 12.75
Monthly Charge Per Refuse
Container $ 34.07 | $ 35.09




Description Unit Current Fee | Updated Fee Notes

Valet Service - Bin Per pick-up $ 19.25 | $ 19.82 |Per bin, per pick-up

Commercial Unscheduled Service / Special Pickup

Bin Per pick-up $ 36.89 [ $ 37.99

Bin on Saturday Per pick-up $ 4429 | $ 45.61

Automated Container Per pick-up $ 2950 | $ 30.38

Organics Collection Service

Compacting Bin Per pick-up $ 265.86 | $ 273.83 |Plus actual disposal cost

Roll-offs Per pick-up $ 265.86 | $ 273.83 [Plus actual disposal cost

TEMPORARY BIN RENTALS

Bins (3 or 4 cubic yards)

Per week / per

Flat fee, per pickup dump $ 161.69 | $ 166.54

Extension Fee Per Day $ 1473 | $ 15.17 |7 day maximum

Service Fee $ 36.89 [ $ 37.99

Relocation Fee $ 40.42 | $ 41.63 [25% of the weekly fee set forth above
For bin rentals within 24 hours of delivery date

Cancellations $ 29.50 30.38 |(bin must be empty)

Steam Cleaning Bins Per bin $ 169.36 174.44 |Per bin, per service

Lowboys / Roll-offs (10 or 40 cubic yards)

Per week / per

Flat fee, per pickup dump $ 72434 $ 746.07 |Up to 7 tons

Extension Fee Per day $ 44.29 | $ 45.61 |7 day maximum

Service Fee $ 36.89 [ $ 37.99

Relocation Fee $ 181.08 | $ 186.51 [25% of weekly fee set forth above
7-9 tons billed at the current tipping fee; over 9
tons billed at State of CA Vehicle Code -
Division 18, CH1, Article 2, Section 42030 - for

Overweight Fee Actual Cost Actual Cost |the amount of the overload weight.
For lowboy/roll-off rentals within 24 hours of

Cancellations $ 29.50 | $ 30.38 |delivery date (lowboy/roll-off must be empty)




Description Unit Current Fee | Updated Fee Notes
Bulk Item Pickups
Residential (additional p/u's
after 3 free) Per load $ 36.89 | $ 37.99
Residential (off schedule) $ 4429 | $ 45.61
Commercial / Multi-Family Per Load $ 4429 | $ 45.61
Locks for Bins/Enclosures $ 81.05 | $ 83.48 |Includes lock & 2 keys
Street Sweeping Fees
Single-family dwelling unit Per month $ 449 [ $ 4.62
Multi-family dwelling with (2-5
units) Per month $ 875 (% 9.01
Multi-family dwelling with (6-10
units) Per month $ 12.66 | $ 13.03
Multi-family dwelling with (11-15
units) Per month $ 16.09 | $ 16.57
Multi-family dwelling with (16-20
units) Per month $ 19.75 | $ 20.34
Multi-family dwelling with (21-25
units) Per month $ 23.44 | $ 24.14
Multi-family dwelling with (26-30
units) Per month $ 27.01 | $ 27.82
Multi-family dwelling with (31-40
units) Per month $ 35.16 | $ 36.21
Multi-family dwelling with (41-50
units) Per month $ 4395 | $ 45.26
Multi-family dwelling with (51-60
units) Per month $ 5275 | $ 54.33
Multi-family dwelling with (61-70
units) Per month $ 61.57 | $ 63.41
Multi-family dwelling with (71-80
units) Per month $ 7037 | $ 72.48
Multi-family dwelling with (81-90
units) Per month $ 79.15 | $ 81.52




Description Unit Current Fee | Updated Fee Notes
Multi-family dwelling with (90-
100 units) Per month $ 87.95 [ $ 90.58
Multi-family dwelling with (100-
150 units) Per month $ 102.62 | $ 105.69
Multi-family dwelling with (151
units & up) Per month $ 13195 | $ 135.90
Church and Public School Per month $ 13.01 | $ 13.40
College Building on Public
Street Per month $ 13.01 | $ 13.40
Other Buildings Per month $ 13.01 | $ 13.40

Special charges for any other service not specified shall be assessed a Special Circumstance Fee. The Special Circumstance Fee
shall be determined as follows:

a. The cost per hour of a Senior Solid Waste Operator multiplied by the amount of time necessary to provide the
service (time will be calculated in increments of 15 minutes), plus

b. The cost per mile of the equipment used to provide the service multiplied by the distance traveled necessary to
provide the service, plus

C. Any disposal costs related to the Special Circumstance service, plus
d. 20% administrative charge
SEWER FEES
Dormitories, rest homes,
hospitals, and institutional Per Resident Per
buildings Year $ 13.33 | $ 13.72
Colleges, private, and public Per Student Per
schools Year $ 051 (% 0.52

Hotels, motels, businesses, and | Per CCF of Water

industrial establishments Usage Per Year |$ 0.20 | $ 0.21
Per Building Per
Religious Facilities Year $ 2454 | $ 25.27

Single Family Residences with | Per Dwelling Unit
Low Income Discount (20%) Per Year $ 61.80 | $ 63.65






